

13th November, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001
BSE Scrip Code: 512455

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
NSE Symbol: LLOYDSME

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30, 47(1)(b) and 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“**Listing Regulations**”), we have enclosed herewith copies of Business Standard (English Daily) and Navrashttra Times (Marathi Daily) both dated 13th November, 2025 for publication of extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025.

The same is also available on the Company’s website at www.lloyds.in.

The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all concerned.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,
For Lloyds Metals and Energy Limited

Akshay Vora
Company Secretary
Membership No.: ACS43122



Encl.: as above

Lloyds Metals and Energy Limited

R/O: Plot No: A1-2, MIDC Area, Ghugus,
District Chandrapur – 442505, Maharashtra, India.
W www.lloyds.in | **E** investor@lloyds.in
CIN: L40300MH1977PLC019594

Corporate Office:

A-2, 2nd Floor, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg,
Lower Parel (West), Mumbai – 400013, Maharashtra, India.
C/O No.: +91-22-62918111 | **R/O No.:** +91-8411965300

TARC LIMITED

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, C-3, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi (India)-110016

Tel.: 011-41244300; E-mail: tarc@tarc.in

Website: www.tarc.in; CIN: L70100DL2016PLC390526



Inspired by India

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of TARC Limited at its meeting held on November 11, 2025 approved the un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 and the said financial results along with limited review reports are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company website at <https://www.tarc.in/financial-information.php> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code published herewith.

For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and are available at their abovementioned websites and Company website.



For TARC Limited
Sd/-
Amar Sarin
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00015937

Date : November 11, 2025

Place: New Delhi

JKE™

JAYKAY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L55101UP1961PLC001187

REGISTERED OFFICE: KAMLA TOWER, KANPUR, UP- 208001

Tel: +91 512 2371478-81

E-mail: cs@jaykayenterprises.com | Website: www.jaykayenterprises.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), the Board of Directors of Jaykay Enterprises Limited (the “Company”) at its meeting held on Tuesday, November 11, 2025, approved the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The financial results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.jaykayenterprises.com and on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

In compliance with Regulation 47 with the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby inform that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) code:



Date: November 11, 2025
Place: New Delhi

For Jaykay Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Abhishek Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00087844

LLOYDS METALS

LLOYDS METALS AND ENERGY LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No A 1-2, MIDC Area, Ghugus, Dist. Chandrapur, Maharashtra - 442505. Tel Nos.: 07172 285103/398

Corporate Office : A2, 2nd Floor Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013. | Tel.No. 022-6291 8111

CIN: L40300MH1977PLC019594 | Website: www.lloyds.in | Email ID: investor@lloyds.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30 th September, 2025	30 th June, 2025	30 th September, 2024	30 th September, 2025	30 th September, 2024	31 st March, 2025	30 th September, 2025	30 th June, 2025	30 th September, 2024	30 th September, 2025	30 th September, 2024	31 st March, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,575.37	2,408.43	1,469.80	4,983.81	3,892.86	6,772.72	3,706.83	2,411.71	1,469.80	6,118.53	3,892.86	6,772.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	788.30	766.39	423.64	1,554.69	1,127.59	1,896.99	756.23	777.02	423.52	1,533.25	1,127.39	1,896.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	788.30	766.39	423.64	1,554.69	1,127.59	1,896.99	756.23	777.02	423.52	1,533.25	1,127.39	1,896.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	605.58	634.58	301.44	1,240.16	858.92	1,450.95	567.39	641.59	301.32	1,208.98	858.72	1,449.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	605.41	634.41	302.13	1,239.81	860.30	1,450.25	577.19	641.42	302.01	1,218.61	860.10	1,449.23
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re 1/- per share)	52.64	52.32	52.28	52.64	52.28	52.32	52.64	52.32	52.28	52.64	52.28	52.32
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited / Unaudited Balance Sheet	7,761.62	6,962.77	5,733.59	7,761.62	5,733.59	6,350.76	7,652.60	6,962.77	5,733.32	7,652.60	5,733.32	6,349.80
8	Basic Earnings Per Share (not annualised for the quarter) (in Rs.)	11.54	12.12	5.88	23.66	16.78	28.01	11.04	12.12	5.88	23.16	16.78	28.01
9	Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised for the quarter) (in Rs.)	10.80	11.28	5.44	22.08	15.52	26.12	10.33	11.28	5.44	21.61	15.52	26.12

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange's at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.lloyds.in.

2. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2025

3. Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified where ever necessary.

For Lloyds Metals and Energy Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00028379
Date: 12th November, 2025
Place: Mumbai

Scan QR to review the
Q2FY26 Results Online



GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED

NURTURING BRANDS

50,000+
clients and partners worldwide

PARTNERS IN GROWTH



From farmers to global corporations
GAEL doesn't just build clients,
we build long-term success stories.

STANDALONE FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE QUARTER AND
HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

HIGHLIGHTS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
Net Sales	1486.69	1124.64	2777.92	2215.08
EBITDA	95.05	129.96	221.95	264.53
Cash Profit Before Tax	85.89	125.70	207.36	256.88
Profit Before Tax	50.85	94.45	136.90	194.81
Profit After Tax	38.08	69.53	103.48	146.27
Cash Profit After Tax	73.12	100.78	173.94	208.34
EPS (diluted) - in	0.83	1.52	2.26	3.19
₹ per share (Face Value of ₹ 1/-)				

Regd. Office : “AMBUJA TOWER”, Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 054.

Registered Office: Plot No: 30, 31, Brigade Towers, West Wing, First Floor, Nanakramguda, Financial District Gachibowli Hyderabad Telangana 500032 India Tel: +91-7207919111

Email : info@ambujagroup.com Website : www.ambujagroup.com

CIN : L15140GJ1991PLC016151

Note : This is not a statutory advertisement. For detailed financial results, please refer our website www.ambujagroup.com

KILBURN ENGINEERING LTD.

Registered Office : Unit No.1901, 19th Floor, Biowonder - Block 'A', 789 Anandapur E.K.T, Kolkata -700 017

CIN: L24232WB1987PLC042956, Website: www.kilburnengg.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Total Income	11,686.34	9,678.02	7,870.33	21,364.36	14,307.13	33,800.02
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	2,588.33	2,120.00	1,696.59	4,708.33	3,055.94	7,350.90
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	1,801.14	1,471.25	1,384.08	3,272.39	2,454.49	5,481.64
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period/ year	1,971.21	1,496.15	1,688.09	3,467.36	2,790.77	5,360.67
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 each)	5,143.79	4,843.79	4,527.04	5,143.79	4,527.04	4,748.79
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹)						
	Basic and Diluted EPS (in ₹)	3.65	3.06	3.25	6.63	5.76	12.24

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Total Income	15,721.14	13,177.39	10,426.86	28,898.53	19,039.77	42,761.91
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	3,742.41	2,964.62	1,902.08	6,707.03	3,374.46	8,266.47
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	2,688.29	2,130.71	1,522.12	4,819.00	2,680.75	6,229.41
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period/year	2,852.07	2,147.82	1,861.67	4,999.89	3,009.69	6,093.51
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 each)	5,143.79	4,843.79	4,527.04	5,143.79	4,527.04	4,748.79
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹)						
	Basic and Diluted EPS (in ₹)	5.45	4.44	3.57	9.77	6.29	13.94

Notes:

The above is an extract of of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website www.kilburnengg.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



By Order of the Board
(Ranjit Lala)
Managing Director
DIN 07266678

Date : 12th November, 2025

Place : Kolkata

INFRONICS SYSTEMS

Infronics Systems Limited

CIN: L72200TG2000PLC033629

Registered Office: Plot No: 30, 31, Brigade Towers, West Wing, First Floor, Nanakramguda, Financial District Gachibowli Hyderabad Telangana 500032 India Tel: +91-7207919111

Email: company@infronics.in Web: www.infronics.in

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

S. No	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2025 Un-audited	30-09-2025 Un-audited	30-09-2024 Un-audited	31-03-2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	45.73	228.58
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.44)	(38.51)	26.62	156.76
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.44)	(38.51)	26.62	156.76
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(22.48)	(39.51)	19.22	112.38
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(22.48)	(39.51)	19.22	112.38
6.	Equity Share Capital	792.65	792.65	792.65	792.65
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(457.95)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(0.28)	(0.50)	0.24	1.42
	2. Diluted:	(0.28)	(0.50)	0.24	1.42

Notes:

1. In pursuance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and Schedule III of Companies Act, 2013, the above Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared by Company and reviewed by Audit Committee and subsequently approved by Board of Directors of Company at their meeting held on November 11, 2025. The Statutory auditors have carried out Limited review for the quarter ended September 30, 2025.

2. The Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

3. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of providing “IT Software Products” and all other activities are incidental to the main activities of the company. Accordingly, there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 -“Operating Segments”.

4. The results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on BSE Limited's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.infronics.in).

5. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the presentation of the current period.

6. Deferred Tax Asset on carried forward business loss and unabsorbed depreciation has not be recognised in the books of accounts due to uncertainty in future profitability and adjustment of such losses.

7. The Customer Contracts with BSNL for providing SMS services to various banks were fully concluded during the previous financial year. These contracts have not been renewed subsequently and on account of this currently, there is no active business undertaken by the company. However, the company has sufficient cash balances to settle all the liabilities as at September 30, 2025 and liabilities estimated to arise in the next twelve months. The management is also exploring and researching on developing a technological product.

8. During the current reporting quarter the company received a demand notice dated July 11, 2025, from M/s Mudunuru Limited claiming a sum of Rs. 12,05,23,699/- purportedly due from the company (including a principal component of Rs. 8,60,30,257 and interest component of Rs. 3,44,93,442/- for alleged services, supported by alleged proforma invoices dated between March 2023 and April 2025. The company has formally responded on July 21, 2025, with a notice of dispute denying any liability and calling Mudunuru's claim false and fabricated. It also contends that all obligations under the last business arrangement with Mudunuru which ended in October 2022 have been fully settled, that no new contract exists thereafter, that the invoices attached to the demand are concocted. The management has obtained legal opinion dated 13th August 2025 on the tenability of this demand notice, which confirms that the company's defense is tenable and likely to succeed in defeating any petition under Section 9 of the IBC by Mudunuru Ltd. The company has reasonable grounds to demonstrate that no operational debt is currently due and all obligations under the last contractual engagement were satisfied, and the subsequent invoices are not backed by any agreed contracts and provisions. Based on the above facts and legal advice obtained, management believes there is no present obligation as defined under Ind AS 37, and accordingly, no provision has been recognised in these financial statements. However, in view of the ongoing dispute, the matter has been disclosed as a contingent liability. The ultimate outcome of the matter cannot presently be determined, and no adjustments have been made to the financial statements for any potential liability that may arise.

By Order of Board of Directors
Infronics Systems Limited
(Sd/-)
Neerad Kumar Gajula
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 06810058

Place : Hyderabad

Date : November 11, 2025

